Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be
uploaded along with the bid.

2.15 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC : 
Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.1.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An amount of Rs. 21,540.00 (Rupees Twenty one Thousand five hundred forty only) (refundable) in the form of De
mand Draft (DD)/ Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR)/ Banker’s Cheque (BC) paid in favour of “INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR”, payable a
t Kharagpur must be submitted with the bid. Any bid without EMD will summarily be rejected.